THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS BOARD ACTION SUMMARY

DEPT: Board of Supervisors

BOARD AGENDA:5.A.4 AGENDA DATE: August 21, 2018

SUBJECT:

Acceptance of the Resignation of Elizabeth Cendejas from the Empire Municipal Advisory Council

BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-0409

		, Seconded by Supervisor	Withrow
and approved by the follow	ving vote,		
Ayes: Supervisors: _ Qlsei	n, Chiesa, With	row, Monteith, and Chairman DeMartini	
Noes: Supervisors:	None		
Excused or Absent: Superv			
Abstaining: Supervisor:	None		
1) X Approved as re	ecommended		
2) Denied			
3) Approved as a	mended		
4) Other:			

MOTION:

Quintette Akin

ATTEST:

ELIZABETH A. KING, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS AGENDA ITEM

DEPT: Board of Supervisors

BOARD AGENDA:5.A.4 AGENDA DATE: August 21, 2018

CONSENT: 📈

CEO CONCURRENCE: YES

4/5 Vote Required: No

SUBJECT:

Acceptance of the Resignation of Elizabeth Cendejas from the Empire Municipal Advisory Council

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

- 1. Accept the resignation of Elizabeth Cendejas from the Empire Municipal Advisory Council.
- 2. Direct staff to send a Certificate of Appreciation to Ms. Cendejas.

CONTACT PERSON:

Elizabeth King, Clerk of the Board

Phone number: 209-525-4494

ATTACHMENT(S):

1. Resignation Letter

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

August 14, 2018

2018 AUG 15 A 9:16

Stanislaus County Clerk of the Board 1010 10th Street, Suite 6700 Modesto, CA 95354

Stanislaus County Elections 1021 I Street, Suite 101 Modesto, CA 95354

To Whom It May Concern,

Please accept my letter of resignation as a board member of the Empire Municipal Advisory Council as of August 14, 2018. My current school schedule does not allow me to participate nor be a member of this board. I would like to thank the board for giving me the opportunity to be part of the MAC. I wish them the best of luck and hope that together they continue to represent our incorporated area of Empire.

Sincerely,

Elizabeth Cendejas